

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director

Parks & Recreation Commission Meeting December 4, 2023

Date:

Agenda Item Wording: Presentation and update by Aaron Reed, Director of Public Works, on the

irrigation of the athletic fields at Sports and Recreation Park and Founders

Memorial Park.

Agenda Item Requestor: Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director

Summary/Background: Aaron Reed, Director of Public Works, will update the Parks and Recreation

Commission on the approved Second Amendment to the Wastewater Service & Impact Fee Agreement between SLF IV - Dripping Springs JV, L.P. and the City of Dripping Springs regarding the Heritage Subdivision and how this will affect the irrigation of the athletic fields at Sports &

Recreation Park and Founders Memorial Park.

Staff No recommendation at this time.

Recommendations:

Attachments: N/A

Next Steps/Schedule: N/A